

CNH | KEY CLUB

California-Nevada-Hawaii District

Introducing the Lieutenant Governor Serving

REGION 16

DIVISION 44 NORTH

Jade Nguyen | 916-305-0258 | d44n.cnhkc.ltg@gmail.com

March 8, 2020

To Whom it May Concern,

My name is Jade Nguyen, and it is my honor to be elected as your next D44N Lieutenant Governor for the 2020-2021 term. I look forward to serving this division to the best of my ability. I am currently a sophomore at Lincoln High School. Outside of Key Club, I enjoy baking, engineering, reading and hanging out with friends.

When I first joined Key Club, I joined from hearing of my sister's experiences. I never understood the division aspect of it and just continued to do the service projects that my home club offered. However, during my sophomore year, I started going to Division Council Meetings and met more members. Since I've joined Key Club, I've changed so much as a leader. I've taken different opportunities that my freshman self would have never imagined to take. I am so grateful for the positive impact this club has made on my life.

For this division, I hope to help it grow and improve as much as I can during my term. My main goal is to improve communication and connections between the clubs. I believe this is essential for a healthy division and to reach other goals that I hope to achieve. To do this, I plan to keep in contact with all clubs and give them tips throughout my term. I also hope to make division events and DCMs more central for all clubs so it is easier to reach the locations which provide more opportunities to allow members of Division 44 North interact with each other.

With these in mind, I look forward to serving and representing Division 44 North and I can't wait to see how the division will grow even more throughout my term. If you have any questions, comments or concerns, please let me know.

Serving in Stealth,

Jade Ngyuen Division 44 North Lieutenant Governor Region 16, California-Nevada-Hawaii District Key Club International Cell: (916) 305-0258

Email: d44n.cnhkc.ltg@gmail.com

A Kiwanis-family member keyclub.org